

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23063/2013

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITESH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23065 of 2013

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23063/2013

Service report in respect of the sole respondent is awaited.

SLP(C) NO. 23065 of 2013

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter
affidavit on record.

List again on 21.10.2013.

|
|
|rd

| (M.A. SAYEED) |
| REGISTRAR |