

>

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23063/2013
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2012 in WP No.7358/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITESH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional
documents, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23065 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional
documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the State to file rejoinder
affidavit in SLP(C) No. 23065 of 2013.

Counter affidavit be filed by the respondent in SLP(C) No. 23063
of 2013 in the meanwhile.

List thereafter.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER