

LISTING ON 07.05.2014

COURT NO. 4

ITEM NO. 5

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 23063 AND 23065 OF 2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 in both the matters
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLPs)

State of M.P. & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Ajitesh Yadav, Etc.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.02.2014 with an office report dated 20.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

'Four weeks' time is granted to the State to file rejoinder affidavit in SLP(C) No. 23065 of 2013.

Counter affidavit be filed by the respondent in SLP(C) No. 23063 of 2013 in the meanwhile.

List thereafter.'

It is submitted that neither Counsel for the petitioner in SLP No. 23065/2013 has filed rejoinder affidavit nor counsel for the respondent in SLP No. 23063/2013 has filed counter affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete in both the matters.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 6th Day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR