

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23063/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2012 in WP No.7358/2011 of
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITESH YADAV

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file
additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23065 of 2013

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission
additional documents, exemption from filing O.T.)

to file

Date: 07/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Damini Hajela, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shreya Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to the State to file
rejoinder affidavit, as prayed for.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[Sharda Kapoor]
Court Master