

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23063/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/01/2012  
in WP No. 7358/2011 passed by the High Court of M.P. at Gwalior)  
STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJITESH YADAV  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and interim  
relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No. 23065/2013  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
O.T., permission to file additional documents)

Date : 27/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Adv.  
Mr. C. D. Singh, AOR  
Ms. Saakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. V.C. Shukla, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Chandna, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.  
For Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupendra Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Since, it is now verified by the counsel for the respondents  
about the fact that the admission of the respondents have already  
been cancelled, nothing survives in these special leave petitions.

The special leave petitions are dismissed as having become  
infructuous.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Narendra Prasad  
Date: 2014.10.28  
17:08:09 IST  
Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER